INDEX

SUBJECT
ADMINISTRATION AND GOVERNMENT
compensation of officials

Walker Township Supervisors,
compensation of

creation of Planning Commission
Firemen’'s Relief Association
annual appropriation
certification to Auditor General

recognition of Firemen'’s Relief
Association

AGRICULTURAL WASTE STORAGE AND
NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT, see HEALTH AND
SAFETY

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, see INTOXICANTS
BUILDING PERMIT OFFICER, see BUILDINGS
BUILDING PERMITS, see BUILDINGS
BUILDINGS
building permits

appeals

application for permit

duties of the Building Permit Officer

establishment of office of Building
Permit Officer

fee schedule

non-applicability of building permit
regulations

penalties
posting of permit

revocation of permit

CHAPTER

N

A M b

SECTION

301
101

203
202

201

109
105
103

102
106

104
110
107
108



SUBJECT
short title

CODE ENFORCEMENT
uniform construction code

adoption of the uniform construction
code

CONDUCT
disorderly conduct
prohibited
penalty for disorderly conduct

interference with Township officers and
employees

prohibited
penalty for violation

intoxicants in public places, possession and
consumption of

consumption
definitions
exceptions
penalty
possession
littering
penalties
prohibited
loitering prohibited
certain types of loitering prohibited
definitions
penalties
request to leave
malicious throwing of objects

penalties

CHAPTER
4

D OO O OO O

o OO O O

SECTION
101

5-101

101
102

401
402

702
701
704
705
703

202
201

302
301
304
303

502



SUBJECT CHAPTER
prohibited acts 6

protection of public property, regulations
definition and interpretation 6

deposit of harmful substances on streets,
alleys, sidewalks or public grounds

prohibited 6
exceptions 6
penalties 6

removal of material from streets, alleys
or public grounds prohibited 6

tampering with public property on
streets, alleys or public ground
prohibited 6

tampering with stakes, posts, and
monuments prohibited 6

tampering with warning lamps, signs or
barricades prohibited 6

CONNECTIONS (WATER), see WATER

DEVELOPMENT, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT, see CONDUCT

DISPOSAL OF MUNICIPAL WASTE, see SOLID
WASTE

DRIVEWAYS, see STREETS AND SIDEWALKS
DUMPING, see SOLID WASTE
EARNED INCOME TAX, see TAXATION, SPECIAL
FEES

building permit fees, see BUILDINGS

mobile home park fees, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT

sanitary landfill fees, see SOLID WASTE

sewage fees, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE
DISPOSAL

SECTION
501

601

606
607
608

605

602

603

604



SUBJECT

subdivision procedure fees, see SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

FIREMEN'S RELIEF ASSOCIATION, see
ADMINISTRATION AND GOVERNMENT

HEALTH AND SAFETY

agricultural waste storage and nutrient
management

appeals

definitions

design and construction regulations
enforcement

general

legal effect

nutrient management plans
operational standards

permit denial

permit issuance

nuisances

definitions
health hazards and nuisances prohibited

nuisances, investigation and declaration
of

nuisances, notice to abate
penalties and remedies

title

HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT, see STREETS
AND SIDEWALKS

HOLDING TANKS, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE

DISPOSAL

INTERFERENCE WITH TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS
AND EMPLOYERS, see CONDUCT

INTOXICANTS, see CONDUCT

CHAPTER

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10

SECTION

109
102
103
108
101
110
105
104
107
106

201
221

231
232
241
211



SUBJECT CHAPTER
INTRA-COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION Appendix

JUNIATA CATYV, see LICENSES, PERMITS AND
GENERAL BUSINESS REGULATIONS

JUNIATA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION,
INC. Appendix

JUNK YARDS, see ZONING
LANDFILLS, see SOLID WASTE

LICENSES, PERMITS AND GENERAL BUSINESS
REGULATIONS

Juniata CATV

assignability 13
authority of President of Board of

Township Supervisors 13
compliance with applicable laws and
ordinances 13
conditions of street occupancy 13
exclusive franchise 13
grant of authority 13
indemnification of Municipality 13
repairs 13
safety requirements 13

LITTERING, see CONDUCT
LOITERING, see CONDUCT
MIFFLIN COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY Appendix
MIFFLIN-JUNIATA PLANNING COMMISSION Appendix

MOBILE HOME PARK REGULATIONS, see
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC
traffic
definitions and interpretation 15
notice of violation to be placed on vehicle 15

parking, limitations on 15

SECTION
D

106

109

105
102
107
101
108
104
103

102
123
121



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

penalty 15 131
short title 15 101
speed restrictions 15 111
violation, report and notice of 15 122
violation, settlement of 15 124

weight limitation, motor vehicle

definitions 15 203
enactment 15 202
erection of signs 15 207
findings of the Board of Supervisors of

Walker Township 15 204
penalties for violation 15 208
permits and security 15 206
short title 15 201
vehicle weight limits established 15 205

PARKS AND RECREATION
recreation board
Walker Township recreation board 16 16-101
PERMITS
building, see BUILDINGS

highway occupancy, see STREETS AND
SIDEWALKS

holding tank, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE
DISPOSAL

mobile home park, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT

sewer, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

PLAN REQUIREMENTS, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING COMMISSION, see ADMINISTRATION
AND GOVERNMENT



SUBJECT

PUBLIC PROPERTY, PROTECTION OF, see
CONDUCT

REALTY TRANSFER TAX, see TAXATION, SPECIAL
SANITARY LANDFILLS, see SOLID WASTE

SEWER PERMITS, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE
DISPOSAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

holding tanks
definitions
permits and certification
rules and regulations
violations

mandatory sewer system connection
building sewers and connections
declaration of purpose
definitions
enforcement

rules and regulations governing building
sewers and connections to sewers

short title

use of public sewers required
permits

application

collection of fees

deposit as security

fees and charges

issuance of permit

offices of Sewage Enforcement Officer
and Assistant Sewage Enforcement
Officer

refund of deposit

CHAPTER

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18

SECTION

18-101
18-103
18-102
18-104

18-304
18-307
18-302
18-306

18-305
18-301
18-303

202
205
203
201
206

207
204



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION
SIGNS, see ZONING

SOLID WASTE

municipal waste regulations

authorization of collectors 20 104
collection and collection charges 20 108
definitions 20 102
disposal of municipal waste 20 106
dumping 20 103
penalties and remedies 20 109

preparation and storage of municipal

waste 20 105
short title 20 101
transportation of municipal waste 20 107

sanitary landfills

declaration of purpose 20 209
definitions 20 202
enforcement 20 208
license fee 20 206
license required 20 203
regulations 20 207
revocation and refusal 20 205
short title 20 201
term of license 20 204

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS (see also SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT)

driveways

access driveways, number and

arrangement of 21 210
construction permit required 21 201
definitions 21 208



SUBJECT

driveways, approaches to

filing of plans; issuance of permit; fee
interpretation

location, design and construction
maintenance

short title; purpose

standards and specifications
terminology

violations and penalties

work, supervision of

highway occupancy permits

application for permit
inspection

issuance of permit
permit required
violations

written notice

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

administration

amendments

title fees

authority and purpose

short title

purpose

control and penalties

control

enforcement remedies

jurisdiction

plan approval and recording of plan

1-9

CHAPTER
21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21
21

22
22

22
22

22
22
22
22

SECTION
211

205
203
209
213
202
212
204
207
206

102
105
103
101
106
104

901
902

101
102

302
305
301
303



SUBJECT

preventive remedies

definitions

design standards and required improvements

alleys, driveways and easements
application

blocks

community facilities
cul-de-sac streets

erosion and sediment control
fire hydrants

land requirements

lots and lot sizes

markers and monuments
planting

sewage disposal system
specifications

street alignment

street classification and widths
street grades

street intersections

street lights

street signs

street system

storm drainage

underground utilities

water supply

mobile home park regulations

application for initial mobile home park

permit

1-10

CHAPTER
22

22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22

SECTION
304

201

515
501
510
516
504
512
521
502
511
518
522
513
517
506
505
507
508
520
519
503
509
523
514

603



SUBJECT

application to Pennsylvania Department

of Environmental Resources
areas for non-residential use

compliance with existing mobile home
parks

electrical distribution system

erection and placement of mobile homes

fees

final plan action by the Township
Supervisors

fire protection

fuel supply and distribution
individual mobile homes
mobile home spaces

open space requirements
parking areas

permits required

proposed street system
refuse disposal

renewal permits

required setbacks, buffer strips and
screening

responsibilities of park management
revocation of permit

service building and other community
service facilities in mobile home parks

sewage disposal

site location

site requirements

soil and ground cover requirements

walks

1-11

CHAPTER

22
22

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22

SECTION

602
612

606
622
615
608

604
625
626
607
613
619
617
601
616
624
605

614
627
628

623
621
610
609
611
618



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION
water supply and distribution 22 620

plan requirements

completion of improvements or
guarantee thereof prerequisite to final

plat approval 22 805
final plan 22 803
modifications 22 804
preliminary plan 22 802
release from improvement bond 22 806

remedies to effect completion of

improvements 22 807
subdivision and sketch plan 22 801
procedure
effect of plat approval on official map 22 408
fees 22 406
general 22 401
pre-application procedure 22 402
recording of plats and deeds 22 407
review of final plan 22 405
review of preliminary plan 22 404

submission of preliminary and final
plans 22 403

supplemental regulations for land developments
non-residential developments 22 701
SWIMMING POOLS, see ZONING
TAX COLLECTION, see TAXATION, SPECIAL
TAXATION, SPECIAL

earned income tax

collection at source 24 105
compensation of Income Tax Collector 24 107
declaration and payment of tax 24 104

1-12



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

definitions 24 102
fines and penalties 24 109
imposition of tax 24 103
interest and penalties 24 108
powers and duties of officer 24 106
short title and effective date 24 101

realty transfer tax

acquired company 24 208
authority 24 202
civil penalties 24 214
credits against tax 24 209
definitions 24 203

documents relating to associations or
corporations and members, partners,

stockholders or shareholders thereof 24 207
enforcement 24 216
excluded transactions 24 206
exempt parties 24 205
imposition of tax; interest 24 204
judicial sale, proceeds of 24 211
lease, extension of 24 210
lien 24 215
recorder of deeds, duties of 24 212
regulations 24 217
short title 24 201
statement of value 24 213

TELEVISION SERVICE, see JUNIATA CATV
THROWING OF OBJECTS, see CONDUCT

1-13



SUBJECT

TRAFFIC, see MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC
WASTE, MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS, see SOLID

WASTE
WATER

connections

building connections
declaration of purpose
definitions
enforcement

rules and regulations governing
connections

use of public water required

WEIGHT LIMITATION, MOTOR VEHICLE, see
MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC

ZONING

administration and enforcement

appointment and powers of Zoning
Officer

causes of action
certificate of use and occupancy
conditional uses (See Appendix A)

enactment of zoning ordinance
amendments

enforcement notice
enforcement remedies
hearings

jurisdiction
non-conforming use
permits

procedure for landowner curative
amendments

1-14

CHAPTER

26
26
26
26

26
26

27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27

SECTION

103
106
101
105

104
102

27-1301
27-1305
27-1303
27-1314

27-1310
27-1304
27-1306
27-1308
27-1309
27-1313
27-1302

27-1311



SUBJECT

procedure for Township curative
amendments

special exception uses (See Appendix B)

zoning hearing board

certificate of use and occupancy

community development objectives

statement of planning goals and
objectives

definitions

districts, designation of

district boundaries
general districts
interpretation of boundaries

zoning map

F - Forest District

area regulations
off-street parking
permitted uses
purpose

signs

special exception uses

F-P - Flood Plain District

area, density, and lot width regulations
definition of district

off-street parking regulations
permitted uses

prohibited uses

purpose

sign regulations

special exception uses

1-15

CHAPTER

27
27
27
27

27
27

27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

SECTION

27-1312
27-1315
27-1307
27-1303

27-201
27-302

27-403
27-401
27-404
27-402

27-604
27-605
27-602
27-601
27-606
27-603

27-906
27-902
27-907
27-903
27-905
27-901
27-908
27-904



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

general provisions

interpretation 27 27-103
purpose 27 27-102
short title 27 27-101
uses not provided for 27 27-104

glossary of zoning terms
application and interpretation 27 27-301
definition of terms 27 27-302

I-C - Industrial Commercial District

area regulations - commercial uses 27 27-805
area regulations - industrial uses 27 27-806
development plan 27 27-804
off-street parking regulations 27 27-808
performance standards 27 27-810
permitted uses 27 27-802
purpose 27 27-801
residential uses 27 27-811
screen planting 27 27-807
sign regulations 27 27-809
special exception uses 27 27-803
junk yards 27 27-1012

off-street parking, loading and unloading

access of off-street parking and loading

areas 27 27-1204
general regulations 27 27-1201
loading and unloading space 27 27-1203
parking and loading area setback 27 27-1205
parking facilities required 27 27-1202
roadside stands 27 27-1001

1-16



SUBJECT

R-1 - Residential Low-Density District

area regulations
cluster option
conditional uses
off-street parking
permitted uses
purpose

sign regulations

special exception uses

RA - Rural Agricultural District

area regulations
off-street parking
permitted uses
purpose

sign regulation

special exception uses

SF - Single Family Residential District

signs

area and width

area regulations
cluster option
conditional uses
off-street parking
permitted uses
purpose

sign regulations
special exception uses

yard regulations

business identification signs

1-17

CHAPTER

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27

SECTION

27-705
27-708
27-704
27-706
27-702
27-701
27-707
27-703

27-504
27-505
27-502
27-501
27-506
27-503

27-706A
27-705A
27-710A
27-704A
27-708A
27-702A
27-701A
27-709A
27-703A
27-707A

27-1104



SUBJECT

erection and maintenance of signs

general regulations for all signs

panel type signs (billboards)

signs permitted in residential districts
supplemental regulations

building height

communication facilities, definitions of

drive-in theatre

fences, walls and hedges

front yard exception

individual mobile homes

intersection clearance

junk yards

landscaping

performance standards for industrial and
natural resource uses

projections into required yard
roadside stands
screening
swimming pools
swimming pools
zoning hearing board
zoning map amendments

Zoning Officer

1-18

CHAPTER
27

27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

SECTION
27-1101

27-1105
27-1103
27-1102

27-1003
27-1014
27-1007
27-1011
27-1009
27-1013
27-1010
27-1012
27-1004

27-1002
27-1008
27-1001
27-1005
27-1006
27-1006
27-1307
27-B

27-1301



