INDEX

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
ADMINISTR	ATION AND GOVERNMENT		
compe	ensation of officials		
	Walker Township Supervisors, compensation of	1	301
creati	on of Planning Commission	1	101
Firem	nen's Relief Association		
	annual appropriation	1	203
	certification to Auditor General	1	202
	recognition of Firemen's Relief Association	1	201
	JRAL WASTE STORAGE AND MANAGEMENT, <i>see</i> HEALTH AND		
ALCOHOLIC	C BEVERAGES, see INTOXICANTS		
BUILDING	PERMIT OFFICER, see BUILDINGS		
BUILDING	PERMITS, see BUILDINGS		
BUILDINGS	\$		
buildi	ng permits		
	appeals	4	109
	application for permit	4	105
	duties of the Building Permit Officer	4	103
	establishment of office of Building Permit Officer	4	102
	fee schedule	4	106
	non-applicability of building permit regulations	4	104
	penalties	4	110
	posting of permit	4	107
	revocation of permit	4	108

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
short title	4	101
CODE ENFORCEMENT		
uniform construction code		
adoption of the uniform construction code	5	5-101
CONDUCT		
disorderly conduct		
prohibited	6	101
penalty for disorderly conduct	6	102
interference with Township officers and employees		
prohibited	6	401
penalty for violation	4	402
intoxicants in public places, possession and consumption of		
consumption	6	702
definitions	6	701
exceptions	6	704
penalty	6	705
possession	6	703
littering		
penalties	6	202
prohibited	6	201
loitering prohibited		
certain types of loitering prohibited	6	302
definitions	6	301
penalties	6	304
request to leave	6	303
malicious throwing of objects		
penalties	6	502

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
prohibited acts	6	501
protection of public property, regulations		
definition and interpretation	6	601
deposit of harmful substances on streets, alleys, sidewalks or public grounds		
prohibited	6	606
exceptions	6	607
penalties	6	608
removal of material from streets, alleys or public grounds prohibited	6	605
tampering with public property on streets, alleys or public ground prohibited	6	602
tampering with stakes, posts, and		
monuments prohibited	6	603
tampering with warning lamps, signs or barricades prohibited	6	604

CONNECTIONS (WATER), see WATER

DEVELOPMENT, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT, see CONDUCT

DISPOSAL OF MUNICIPAL WASTE, see SOLID WASTE

DRIVEWAYS, see STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

DUMPING, see SOLID WASTE

EARNED INCOME TAX, see TAXATION, SPECIAL

FEES

building permit fees, see BUILDINGS

mobile home park fees, *see* SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

sanitary landfill fees, see SOLID WASTE

sewage fees, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SUBJECT	Γ	CHAPTER	SECTION
	odivision procedure fees, <i>see</i> SUBDIVISION D LAND DEVELOPMENT		
	REMEN'S RELIEF ASSOCIATION, <i>see</i> MINISTRATION AND GOVERNMENT		
HEALTH .	AND SAFETY		
_	ricultural waste storage and nutrient nagement		
	appeals	10	109
	definitions	10	102
	design and construction regulations	10	103
	enforcement	10	108
	general	10	101
	legal effect	10	110
	nutrient management plans	10	105
	operational standards	10	104
	permit denial	10	107
	permit issuance	10	106
nui	sances		
	definitions	10	201
	health hazards and nuisances prohibited	10	221
	nuisances, investigation and declaration of	10	231
	nuisances, notice to abate	10	232
	penalties and remedies	10	241
	title	10	211
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT, see STREETS AND SIDEWALKS			
HOLDING DISPOSA	G TANKS, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE L		
	RENCE WITH TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS PLOYERS, see CONDUCT		

INTOXICANTS, see CONDUCT

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
INTRA-COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION	Appendix	D
JUNIATA CATV, see LICENSES, PERMITS AND GENERAL BUSINESS REGULATIONS		
JUNIATA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION, INC.	Appendix	D
JUNK YARDS, see ZONING		
LANDFILLS, see SOLID WASTE		
LICENSES, PERMITS AND GENERAL BUSINESS REGULATIONS		
Juniata CATV		
assignability	13	106
authority of President of Board of Township Supervisors	13	109
compliance with applicable laws and ordinances	13	105
conditions of street occupancy	13	102
exclusive franchise	13	107
grant of authority	13	101
indemnification of Municipality	13	108
repairs	13	104
safety requirements	13	103
LITTERING, see CONDUCT		
LOITERING, see CONDUCT		
MIFFLIN COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY	Appendix	D
MIFFLIN-JUNIATA PLANNING COMMISSION	Appendix	D
MOBILE HOME PARK REGULATIONS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC		
traffic		
definitions and interpretation	15	102
		400
notice of violation to be placed on vehicle	15	123

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	penalty	15	131
	short title	15	101
	speed restrictions	15	111
	violation, report and notice of	15	122
	violation, settlement of	15	124
weight	limitation, motor vehicle		
	definitions	15	203
	enactment	15	202
	erection of signs	15	207
	findings of the Board of Supervisors of Walker Township	15	204
	penalties for violation	15	208
	permits and security	15	206
	short title	15	201
	vehicle weight limits established	15	205
PARKS AND	RECREATION		
recrea	tion board		
	Walker Township recreation board	16	16-101

PERMITS

building, see BUILDINGS

highway occupancy, see STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

holding tank, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

mobile home park, *see* SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

sewer, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

PLAN REQUIREMENTS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING COMMISSION, see ADMINISTRATION AND GOVERNMENT

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	OPERTY, PROTECTION OF, see		
REALTY TR.	ANSFER TAX, see TAXATION, SPECIAL		
SANITARY I	LANDFILLS, see SOLID WASTE		
SEWER PER DISPOSAL	RMITS, see SEWERS AND SEWAGE		
SEWERS AN	ID SEWAGE DISPOSAL		
holdir	ng tanks		
	definitions	18	18-101
	permits and certification	18	18-103
	rules and regulations	18	18-102
	violations	18	18-104
mand	atory sewer system connection		
	building sewers and connections	18	18-304
	declaration of purpose	18	18-307
	definitions	18	18-302
	enforcement	18	18-306
	rules and regulations governing building sewers and connections to sewers	18	18-305
	short title	18	18-301
	use of public sewers required	18	18-303
permi	ts		
	application	18	202
	collection of fees	18	205
	deposit as security	18	203
	fees and charges	18	201
	issuance of permit	18	206
	offices of Sewage Enforcement Officer and Assistant Sewage Enforcement	10	207
	Officer	18	207
	refund of deposit	18	204

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
SIGNS, see Z	ZONING		
SOLID WAS	ТЕ		
muni	cipal waste regulations		
	authorization of collectors	20	104
	collection and collection charges	20	108
	definitions	20	102
	disposal of municipal waste	20	106
	dumping	20	103
	penalties and remedies	20	109
	preparation and storage of municipal waste	20	105
	short title	20	101
	transportation of municipal waste	20	107
sanitary landfills			
	declaration of purpose	20	209
	definitions	20	202
	enforcement	20	208
	license fee	20	206
	license required	20	203
	regulations	20	207
	revocation and refusal	20	205
	short title	20	201
	term of license	20	204
	ND SIDEWALKS (see also SUBDIVISION DEVELOPMENT)		
drive	ways		
	access driveways, number and arrangement of	21	210
	construction permit required	21	201
	definitions	21	208

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	driveways, approaches to	21	211
	filing of plans; issuance of permit; fee	21	205
	interpretation	21	203
	location, design and construction	21	209
	maintenance	21	213
	short title; purpose	21	202
	standards and specifications	21	212
	terminology	21	204
	violations and penalties	21	207
	work, supervision of	21	206
highw	ay occupancy permits		
	application for permit	21	102
	inspection	21	105
	issuance of permit	21	103
	permit required	21	101
	violations	21	106
	written notice	21	104
SUBDIVISIO	ON AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
admir	istration		
	amendments	22	901
	title fees	22	902
autho	rity and purpose		
	short title	22	101
	purpose	22	102
contro	l and penalties		
	control	22	302
	enforcement remedies	22	305
	jurisdiction	22	301
	plan approval and recording of plan	22	303

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
preventive remedies	22	304
definitions	22	201
design standards and required improvements		
alleys, driveways and easements	22	515
application	22	501
blocks	22	510
community facilities	22	516
cul-de-sac streets	22	504
erosion and sediment control	22	512
fire hydrants	22	521
land requirements	22	502
lots and lot sizes	22	511
markers and monuments	22	518
planting	22	522
sewage disposal system	22	513
specifications	22	517
street alignment	22	506
street classification and widths	22	505
street grades	22	507
street intersections	22	508
street lights	22	520
street signs	22	519
street system	22	503
storm drainage	22	509
underground utilities	22	523
water supply	22	514
mobile home park regulations		
application for initial mobile home park permit	22	603

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	application to Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources	22	602
	areas for non-residential use	22	612
	compliance with existing mobile home parks	22	606
	electrical distribution system	22	622
	erection and placement of mobile homes	22	615
	fees	22	608
	final plan action by the Township Supervisors	22	604
	fire protection	22	625
	fuel supply and distribution	22	626
	individual mobile homes	22	607
	mobile home spaces	22	613
	open space requirements	22	619
	parking areas	22	617
	permits required	22	601
	proposed street system	22	616
	refuse disposal	22	624
	renewal permits	22	605
	required setbacks, buffer strips and screening	22	614
	responsibilities of park management	22	627
	revocation of permit	22	628
	service building and other community service facilities in mobile home parks	22	623
	sewage disposal	22	621
	site location	22	610
	site requirements	22	609
	soil and ground cover requirements	22	611
	walks	22	618

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	water supply and distribution	22	620
plan r	equirements		
	completion of improvements or guarantee thereof prerequisite to final plat approval	22	805
	final plan	22	803
	modifications	22	804
	preliminary plan	22	802
	release from improvement bond	22	806
	remedies to effect completion of improvements	22	807
	subdivision and sketch plan	22	801
proced	lure		
	effect of plat approval on official map	22	408
	fees	22	406
	general	22	401
	pre-application procedure	22	402
	recording of plats and deeds	22	407
	review of final plan	22	405
	review of preliminary plan	22	404
	submission of preliminary and final plans	22	403
supple	emental regulations for land developments		
	non-residential developments	22	701
SWIMMING	POOLS, see ZONING		
TAX COLLE	CTION, see TAXATION, SPECIAL		
TAXATION,	SPECIAL		
earne	d income tax		
	collection at source	24	105
	compensation of Income Tax Collector	24	107
	declaration and payment of tax	24	104

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	definitions	24	102
	fines and penalties	24	109
	imposition of tax	24	103
	interest and penalties	24	108
	powers and duties of officer	24	106
	short title and effective date	24	101
realty transfer tax			
	acquired company	24	208
	authority	24	202
	civil penalties	24	214
	credits against tax	24	209
	definitions	24	203
	documents relating to associations or corporations and members, partners, stockholders or shareholders thereof	24	207
	enforcement	24	216
	excluded transactions	24	206
	exempt parties	24	205
	imposition of tax; interest	24	204
	judicial sale, proceeds of	24	211
	lease, extension of	24	210
	lien	24	215
	recorder of deeds, duties of	24	212
	regulations	24	217
	short title	24	201
	statement of value	24	213

TELEVISION SERVICE, see JUNIATA CATV
THROWING OF OBJECTS, see CONDUCT

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
TRAFFIC, se	ee MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC		
WASTE, MU WASTE	NICIPAL REGULATIONS, see SOLID		
WATER			
conne	ections		
	building connections	26	103
	declaration of purpose	26	106
	definitions	26	101
	enforcement	26	105
	rules and regulations governing connections	26	104
	use of public water required	26	102
	MITATION, MOTOR VEHICLE, see HICLES AND TRAFFIC		
ZONING			
administration and enforcement			
	appointment and powers of Zoning Officer	27	27-1301
	causes of action	27	27-1305
	certificate of use and occupancy	27	27-1303
	conditional uses (See Appendix A)	27	27-1314
	enactment of zoning ordinance amendments	27	27-1310
	enforcement notice	27	27-1304
	enforcement remedies	27	27-1306
	hearings	27	27-1308
	jurisdiction	27	27-1309
	non-conforming use	27	27-1313
	permits	27	27-1302
	procedure for landowner curative amendments	27	27-1311

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	procedure for Township curative amendments	27	27-1312
	special exception uses (See Appendix B)	27	27-1315
	zoning hearing board	27	27-1307
certif	icate of use and occupancy	27	27-1303
	unity development objectives		
	statement of planning goals and objectives	27	27-201
defini	tions	27	27-302
distri	cts, designation of		
	district boundaries	27	27-403
	general districts	27	27-401
	interpretation of boundaries	27	27-404
	zoning map	27	27-402
F - F0	orest District		
	area regulations	27	27-604
	off-street parking	27	27-605
	permitted uses	27	27-602
	purpose	27	27-601
	signs	27	27-606
	special exception uses	27	27-603
F-P -	Flood Plain District		
	area, density, and lot width regulations	27	27-906
	definition of district	27	27-902
	off-street parking regulations	27	27-907
	permitted uses	27	27-903
	prohibited uses	27	27-905
	purpose	27	27-901
	sign regulations	27	27-908
	special exception uses	27	27-904

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
general provisions		
interpretation	27	27-103
purpose	27	27-102
short title	27	27-101
uses not provided for	27	27-104
glossary of zoning terms		
application and interpretation	27	27-301
definition of terms	27	27-302
I-C - Industrial Commercial District		
area regulations - commercial uses	27	27-805
area regulations - industrial uses	27	27-806
development plan	27	27-804
off-street parking regulations	27	27-808
performance standards	27	27-810
permitted uses	27	27-802
purpose	27	27-801
residential uses	27	27-811
screen planting	27	27-807
sign regulations	27	27-809
special exception uses	27	27-803
junk yards	27	27-1012
off-street parking, loading and unloading		
access of off-street parking and loading areas	g 27	27-1204
general regulations	27	27-1201
loading and unloading space	27	27-1203
parking and loading area setback	27	27-1205
parking facilities required	27	27-1202
roadside stands	27	27-1001

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
R-1 - Residential Low-Density District		
area regulations	27	27-705
cluster option	27	27-708
conditional uses	27	27-704
off-street parking	27	27-706
permitted uses	27	27-702
purpose	27	27-701
sign regulations	27	27-707
special exception uses	27	27-703
RA - Rural Agricultural District		
area regulations	27	27-504
off-street parking	27	27-505
permitted uses	27	27-502
purpose	27	27-501
sign regulation	27	27-506
special exception uses	27	27-503
SF - Single Family Residential District		
area and width	27	27-706A
area regulations	27	27-705A
cluster option	27	27-710A
conditional uses	27	27-704A
off-street parking	27	27-708A
permitted uses	27	27-702A
purpose	27	27-701A
sign regulations	27	27-709A
special exception uses	27	27-703A
yard regulations	27	27-707A
signs		
business identification signs	27	27-1104

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	erection and maintenance of signs	27	27-1101
	general regulations for all signs	27	27-1105
	panel type signs (billboards)	27	27-1103
	signs permitted in residential districts	27	27-1102
suppl	emental regulations		
	building height	27	27-1003
	communication facilities, definitions of	27	27-1014
	drive-in theatre	27	27-1007
	fences, walls and hedges	27	27-1011
	front yard exception	27	27-1009
	individual mobile homes	27	27-1013
	intersection clearance	27	27-1010
	junk yards	27	27-1012
	landscaping	27	27-1004
	performance standards for industrial and natural resource uses	27	27-1002
	projections into required yard	27	27-1008
	roadside stands	27	27-1001
	screening	27	27-1005
	swimming pools	27	27-1006
swimming pools		27	27-1006
zoning hearing board		27	27-1307
zonin	g map amendments	27	27-B
Zonin	g Officer	27	27-1301